## 502121641 11/08/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thorsten Pohl	03/16/2012
Joachim Krauss	03/16/2012
Tobias Schwarz	03/16/2012
Peter Junk	03/19/2012
Reinhold Eichhorn	03/15/2012
Andreas Peter	03/16/2012
Michael Odemer	03/16/2012
Martin Fuellgrabe	03/16/2012
Christoph Zegula	03/19/2012
Alois Koeppl	03/19/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Braun GmbH
Street Address:	Frankfurter Strasse 145
City:	Kronberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-61476

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13671601

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5132772292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-983-8009
Email: wayman.la@pg.com
Correspondent Name: Central Docketing
Address Line 1: 299 E Sixth St

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029262 FRAME: 0731

Address Line 2: S4-210 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OH	IO 45202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z08537Q
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David K Mattheis
Total Attachments: 5 source=Z08537Q_ASGN#page1.tif source=Z08537Q_ASGN#page2.tif source=Z08537Q_ASGN#page3.tif source=Z08537Q_ASGN#page4.tif source=Z08537Q_ASGN#page5.tif	

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Electric shaver comprising a pivotable shaving head, Attorney's Docket No. Z-08537FQ and filed in the European Patent Office as Number 11188233.8, on November 8, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Thorsten POHL of Brunnenweg 9, 63165 Muehlheim, Germany;
Joachim KRAUSS of Gernsheimer Strasse 46, 64319 Pfungstadt, Germany;
Tobias SCHWARZ of Feldbergstrasse 65, 61389 Schmitten, Germany;
Peter JUNK of Kreuzweg 3, 61389 Schmitten, Germany;
Reinhold EICHHORN of In der Lederwiese 5, 65510 Idstein, Germany;
Andreas PETER of Guaitastrasse 17a, 61476 Kronberg, Germany;
Michael ODEMER of Ahornweg 2, 61194 Niddatal, Germany;
Martin FUELLGRABE of Horstweg 23, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany;
Christoph ZEGULA of Babenhaeuser Strasse 88, 63322 Roedermark, Germany;
Alois KOEPPL of Heidestrasse 13, 61276 Weilrod, Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Braun GmbH. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 3 (67) (60) to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: The W	16.03.2012 Date
Phorsten POHL	Date
State of } } SS County of }	
County of }	
POHL, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed the same fo	, 2012, before me personally appeared Thorster in and who executed the above instrument, and in the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may
rma Hannwacker	J. Tennsaho
Witness printed name	Witness signature
20 f	16.02.202
Signed: J. L. Signed: J. Signed: J. Signed: J. Signed:	16.03.2012 Date
CCONTRIBUTION	1/016
State of } } SS County of }	
KRAUSS, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same fo	, 2012, before me personally appeared Joachin ed in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this e that knowingly making false statements herein may
Y Y	J. Jannacho
rma Hannwacker Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: /. // Cobias SCHWARZ	16.03.2012 Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
icknowledged to me that he executed the same for	, 2012, before me personally appeared Tobia.  ned in and who executed the above instrument, and r the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this e that knowingly making false statements herein may
TY	I Samwacho
rma Hannwacker Vitness printed name	Witness signature

a. Met le	1903 2017
Signed: //e/U/	19.03.2012 Date
reter JONK	Date
State of }	
State of } SS	
County of }	
lait le l	
On this My day of March, 2012, be me known to be the person named in and who executed	fore me personally appeared Peter JUNK, to
me that he executed the same for the uses and purpose conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingl	
punishable by law.	y making raise statements necent may be
pansnote by law.	- ~ . O
Irma Hannwacker	J. Kannwache
Witness printed name	Witness signature
^	•
and the second s	
a	15.09 2012
Signed:	.15.03.2012 Date
Reinhold EICHHORN	Date
State of }	
State of SS SS	
County of }	
On this Ibl. day of Makels 2012	
The stay of figures, were	, before me personally appeared Reinhold
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a	nd who executed the above instrument, and
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	nd who executed the above instrument, and as and purposes therein set forth. I make this
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	nd who executed the above instrument, and as and purposes therein set forth. I make this
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	nd who executed the above instrument, and is and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	nd who executed the above instrument, and as and purposes therein set forth. I make this
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge punishable by law.	nd who executed the above instrument, and is and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge punishable by law.  Irma Hannwacker	nd who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	nd who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	and who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may  J. January Witness signature
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge that knowledge punishable by law.  Irma Hannwacker Witness printed name	If January  Witness signature  16.03.2012
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	and who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may  J. January Witness signature
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	If January  Witness signature  16.03.2012
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	If January  Witness signature  16.03.2012
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	If January  Witness signature  16.03.2012
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in as acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	Indicate the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may  In formula to the wind the statements herein may with the signature.  Mitness signature  Date
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in as acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	Indicate the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this sowingly making false statements herein may  In famous and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may  Witness signature  16.03.2012  Date
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in as acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge	Ind who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this sowingly making false statements herein may  It formulates  Witness signature  16.03.2012  Date  The purpose of the personally appeared Andreas who executed the above instrument, and
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in as acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledged:    Irma Hannwacker	Individual who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may with the signature.  It is a signature in the signature of the signat
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in as acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knobe punishable by law.  Irma Hannwacker Witness printed name  Signed: Andreas PETER  State of  SSS  County of  On this fill day of far, 2012  PETER, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowl	Individual who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may with the signature.  It is a signature in the signature of the signat
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in as acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledged:    Irma Hannwacker	Mitness signature  J. John Markethis owingly making false statements herein may  Witness signature  J. John Markethis owingly making false statements herein may  Date  J. John Markethis owingly making false statements herein may
EICHHORN, to me known to be the person named in as acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knobe punishable by law.  Irma Hannwacker Witness printed name  Signed: Andreas PETER  State of  SSS  County of  On this fill day of far, 2012  PETER, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowl	Individual who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this owingly making false statements herein may be with the signature.  It is a signature before me personally appeared Andreas who executed the above instrument, and its and purposes therein set forth. I make this

W.

1.0		
Signed: //	16.7 2012	
Michael ÖDEMER	Date	
State of }		
ss s		
County of }		
on and the same & Brick 2012	bafana and managed beinked	
On this 16th day of 18th, 2012 ODEMER, to me known to be the person named in and	, before the personally appeared inchaer	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	s and purposes therein set forth. I make this	
statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge		
be punishable by law.		
Irma Hannwacker	J. Humracher	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
77 LLIAGO PASIAS ON AMBIANT	······································	
	6. 2. 2. 20	
Signed:		
Martin-FUELLGRABE	Date	
State of }		
) SS		
County of )		
On this 16th day of 12th, 2012 FUELLGRABE, to me known to be the person named in a acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowled	and who executed the above instrument, and s and purposes therein set forth. I make this	
v v* 1	J. Jannacher	
Irma Hannwacker Witness printed name	Witness signature	
witness printed name	w imess signature	
(2/1 -	19 03. 2012	
Signed: Color		
Christoph ZEGUZA	Date	
State of }		
State of }  SS		
County of }		
On this day of March, 2012, before me personally appeared Christoph ZEGULA, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.		
F 77	1 Kanmache	
Irma Hannwacker Witness printed name	Witness signature	
1. CONTAINS TO THE BACK UNDERVEA	to an according to publication and an	

Signed: A: 18/3/20/2
Alois KOEPPL

State of

On this 14 day of 12 day of 2012, before me personally appeared Alois KOEPPL, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Irma Hannwacker \_\_\_\_\_ J. Hannwacker
Witness printed name Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 029262 FRAME: 0737

Attorney Docket Number Z-08537FQ

**RECORDED: 11/08/2012**